
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1228
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
NEW GAS PIPELINE PROJECTS OF GAIL
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned five new projects of gas pipeline to Gas Authority of India Ltd. (GAIL) to be laid in next
three years; 

(b) if so, the details of these projects alongwith the amount involved and the time of completion; 

(c) whether sufficient amount of gas is available to GAIL for these projects; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b): GAIL (India) Ltd. has been issued authorizations for five trunk natural gas pipeline projects, with details as below:- 

Pipeline Capacity Length  Status/  Total Expected  
Project  (in  (in km)  Completionr expenditure 
  mmscmd)    By Year  Rs (cr) approx

Dadri-   31  610  Phase I  541

Bawana-      April 2010 
Nangal      (Up to 
Pipeline     Bawana)

      Phase II  1816
      October 2010
      (Bawana to
      Nangal)

Chainsa- 35  310  Phase I 

Gurgaon-      Jan 2010  572
Jhajjar-      (Up to 
Hissar      Chaisana)
Pipeline

      Phase II 261
      2011 

      (Jhajjar Up
      to Hissar)



Jagdishpur- 32  876  Phase-I, 6164
Haldia       March 2012
Pipeline     Haldia-Phulpur 
      & Spurlines

      Phase-II − 910
      Jan 2013
      Compressor 

      station at 
      Haldia & 
      Spurlines

Dabhol-  16  730  Phase IMarch  4058
Bangaluru      2012 (Dhabhol-
Pipeline     Gokak-Bangaluru 
      & Spur lines)

      Phase-II 486
      December

      2012-Spurlines

Kochi-   16  840  Phase-I  268
Kanjirkkod-     March 2012
Mangalore/     Kochi-Alwaye 
Bangaluru     & spur lines

      Phase-II 2765
      December 2012
      Alwaye-

      Bangaluru-
      Kanjirikkod-
      Mangalore & 
      spurlines

(c) & (d): Gas availability for these projects, is expected from the following sources:- 

Pipeline   Probable Sources

Project   of Gas

Dadri-Bawana-  KG-D6; PLL's RLNG Tranche A and RLNG 

Nangal Pipeline  from other sources at PLL Dahej



Chainsa-Gurgaon-  KG-D6; PLL's RLNG Tranche A and RLNG

Jhajjar- Hissar  from other sources at PLL Dahej
Pipeline

Jagdishpur-Haldia KG -D6; ONGC's Mahanadi gas and RLNG 

Pipeline  from other sources at PLL Dahej

Dabhol-Bangaluru KG -D6 and  RLNG from Dabhol

Pipeline

Kochi-Kanjirkkod- RLNG from PLL Kochi

Mangalore /
Bangaluru
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